# 502675413 02/11/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2722020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FREDERIC BLONDEL	02/06/2011
LIONEL CHAMPAGNON	02/06/2011

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	S.P.C.M. SA
Street Address:	ZAC DE MILIEUX
City:	ANDREZIEUX-BOUTHEON
State/Country:	FRANCE
Postal Code:	42160

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14177463

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)504-9415

 Phone:
 2028351111

 Email:
 tlim@clarkbrody.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: CLARK & BRODY

Address Line 1: 1700 DIAGONAL ROAD, SUITE 510
Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

CHRISTOPHER W. BRODY
/Christopher W. Brody/
02/11/2014

Total Attachments: 1 source=ass1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032193 FRAME: 0329

Docket No: 71247-0182

## **ASSIGNMENT**

This is an Assignment of the	e following rights, title and interest:
□ United States or	f America rights, title and interest in the invention
	itle and interest in the invention
	plication No
	oplication for a U.S. Patent was executed on
	rovisional Application Serial No. <u>61/790,960</u>
Date of Filing: J	
Title of the Invention:	PROCESS FOR LOW-CONCENTRATION, INVERSE EMULSION POLYMERIZATION OF WEAKLY NEUTRALIZED POLYMERS AND INVERSE EMULSIONS OBTAINED
Inventors (Assignors):	Frédéric BLONDEL & Lionel CHAMPAGNON
Assignee(s):	S.P.C.M. SA ZAC DE MILIEUX 42160 ANDREZIEUX-BOUTHEON FRANCE
Whereas, we, the about Invention identified above and referred to as "Invention");	ove-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter
And, whereas we des identified assignee;	ire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-
Now, this indenture w acknowledged;	itnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby
applications(s) as identified at and to any and all Letters Pate in and to any and all reissues	ell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said bove, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in ent of the United States, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of unto said Assignee.
And we hereby authorstates Letters Patent which mainterest thereto;	rize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United ay issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and
for filing divisions, continuation reissue or reissues of any Lett	to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications, as and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any ters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its time require and prepare at its own expense.
Signature. Frédéric BLON	Date - cbruary
Signature: Lionel CHAMP	(6/02/2014 (February)  Date

PATENT REEL: 032193 FRAME: 0330

**RECORDED: 02/11/2014**